9/26/12 4:00p.m. Resolution No. 67-2012

RESOLUTION NO.  67-2012 Offered by All of Council

A RESOUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS
DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND
AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING
THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Summit County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten
mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Richfield, Summit County, Ohio that the
amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are
hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED that there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of the Village the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied within the without the ten mill limitation as set forth in Exhibit
“A”: and be it further

RESOLVED that the Clerk of this Council be, and she is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

PASSED: 0= /6-/% . 7
}/72//%_«/ M%/Z/f

President of Council

Bl Bk w

Mayor

Dated: /O//é/&@/;z

ATTEST:

{Clerk of GAMEiL




DI 61 UG YRk

AATTHYLIHIDSO NS TN TR ALTE
OSRG-S
UKiAfpNg PUB JUSLBHRES XEL
60.'06E% 9e8'Ls - we'sels 0y6'ssze 0000012 012 $WiOL
00gg0L'z
bOL LG8 BLL'LE ozi'sLe £95'08d ODO00E'Q 00 apisig 00 €€
0000080 NOISNEd Sl
101258 BLELS Uer'sLe £05'98$ 00000ED 080 _ apisul 0028
00000€°0 s NOISNZd 30110d
L05'682$ z84's$ LOL'268 vI8TRIS a0000g ") o5t spisty oo 1o
. 000008 CENED!
HIHLO HIHIO pape uny 1 HAYQION
WICI ATITLS 9iend EEETANN) S9eaY OLLSEE VIS 84 [spuzsuifeg |spugsuibed| ol to # ONMA 110
0 Ao SiRIoA | 3S0dHN BdAL ONNA
paZloyny | BIBa A aty
OATTEE | WOLOVd eEy 2eA Il A
OL3Lve [ NOILOACEY | wnwixely | uolivallon | JeeAxe) |equinny | pazuoipny
AL :

. ZIOZ "1g requindag Bjeq

it i e

SAATTLEIA 40 FAISMIDNT 'NOLLY.LINGT THIN 0L ACISLAO PUE ACISNI SHATN

Qve'gEL 081 ANTYAALNLLN DITEN 7 7YY WLOL ¢
. TLOZ HYTA MO LA TIONN L0 MVEA XYL LOST434 S50 Wl ONY SNOELYETVA IHL

nos'LeL'e ST IYATTYNOSHZd ALNILA OaNd ¢
£L0T JBIA UCHIDROD/TLOT JeRA Xe |

opy'oLe'esl HNTYA TYEY H3H10 B 9v/S3Y VIOl ¢©

A1vNILST
09L'VEL'PY ANTYA WIH H3HLD ‘2 1A PIGYD LALEENS TYOLLIOd
0BZ'9.8'1Z} INTVA VA Qv/sI L . {SE'5045 8 FES0LE SUORI9G DHO)
: AAZTXYE 0 NOLLYDIHILHED NOISSINROD LADANS ALNNOD LINWNS
¥V 3TQTYXH S
Z10Z - .9 UOTINTOSSY V LI4IHX4

‘w-d po:% Z1/92/6




TO: Viliage Council Carolyn Sullivan

Mayor Bobbie Beshara Bill Hanna
FROM: Sandy Turk, Finance Director
RE: Certification of Tax Levy for October 2, 2012 Council Meeting
Date: September 26, 2012

© 'ACTIONBEINGREQUESTED . TYPEOFREQUEST

ccepng and A;:thoriig o | axLevies as determined by Budget Commission

The Finance Depariment is submitting this annual request that the attached Resolution accepting the amounis and tax rates
as determined by the Budget Commission, and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the Surmmit
County Fiscal Officer be approved by Council.

Politicat subdivisions of the State must provide approved resolutions to the County Fiscal Officers by November 5, 2012 per
Ohio Revised Code Sections 5705.34 and 5705.27 regarding the above. The amounts are for tax year 2012 and the
collection year 2013. The values pravided on the certificate are the current rates and a revised certificate will be sent next
year-on or about February 2013, which will include the updated 2012 tax year/2013 collection year valuations and tax rates.

- The amounts are calculated by the Budget Commission based on Ad Valorem Property Taxes based on assessed
valuafions and are inside the 10 mill imitation set by the Ohio Revised Code. Below is a history of the assessed valuations
and total collections. House Bill 66 phased out the tax on fangible personal property. The tax revenue from general
businesses was phased out at the end of collection year 2008. The fax on telephone and telecommunications companies’
property was 5% in 2010 and 0% in 2011.

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUATION

SR A A s

T e

S
e ‘_g_a_geis-i;f‘ﬁ

125,220,080 § 129704240 ¢ 130,795,120 ¢ 121876280 121,876,280 |
Commercial, industrial & Public Utility 61,952,970 § 72423700 $ 73617550 S 64734160 64,734,160

Residemiai/Agricuitﬁréi Real Estate 5
$

Public Utility Tangible Personal Proparty s 3,020,810 $ 3,581,340 $ 3595200 S 3,727,900 3,727,900
s i

Personal Property

3 285,654 308736 $ 312,012 § 285,507 285,507

T ey

s
Police Pension Fund f 0.3 mills S 57,131 5 61,746 5 62,403 5 57,101 57,101
Fire Pension Fund / 0.3 mills s 61,746 s 52,403 S 57,101 57,101

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or require additional information.

attachment

Hiassessedvaluation/ceriification of tax Jevy rates 1072012




